

D/L 263
to 272
21.08.2026
Bpg.

CRM(NDPS)484 of 2026

Hasmat Miya @ Hasmat @ Hasmut Miyan
Versus
The Union of India

With

CRM(NDPS)308 of 2026

Hasmat Miya @ Hasmat
Versus
The State of West Bengal

With

CRM(NDPS)415 of 2026

Hasmat Miya @ Hasmat Sk
Versus
The State of West Bengal

With

CRM(NDPS)468 of 2026

Hasmat Miya @ Hasmat @ Hasmat Miyan
Versus
The Union of India

With

CRM(NDPS)483 of 2026

Hasmat Miya @ Hasmat
Versus
The State of West Bengal

With

WPA 12317 of 2025

Umme Habiba

Versus
The State of West Bengal & ors.

With

WPA 1511 of 2026

Hasmat @ Hasmat Miya
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

WPA 25699 of 2025

Khairun Bibi
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With

WPA 27359 of 2025

Khairun Bibi
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

WPA 3518 of 2026

Hasmat Miya @ Hasmat
Versus
The Union of India & Anr.

Mr. Sabyasachi Banerjee
Mr. Arnab Saha
Mr. Abhimanyu Bannerjee
Mr. Santanu Sett
Mr. Abdul Nooman.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Anirban Mitra

Mr. Pradyut Saha.

...for the NCB in CRM(NDPS) 484 of 2026,
CRM(NDPS)468 of 2026 and WPA3518 of 2026.

Mr. Krishnendu Bhattacharya

Ms. Rima Banerjee.

...for the State in CRM(NDPS)415 of 2026.

Mr. Sagar Saha

Mr. Neel Chakraborty.

...for the State in CRM(NDPS)483 of 2026.

Mr. Pradip Banerjee

Ms. Anushka Ghosh.

...for the State in CRM(NDPS)308 of 2026.

Learned advocate for the petitioner and the NCB are present.

However, learned Additional Public Prosecutor is not available.

Having considered that all the matters have been pending for a considerable period of time, I am of the opinion that, as a matter of last chance, all these applications will appear on 27th August, 2026 at 4.00 p.m. under the same heading.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)